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Conway 
 
Family Connections Resource Center  
Children Unlimited, Inc. 
182 West Main Street  
Conway, NH 03818 
603-447-6356 
Jackie Sparks – Executive Director 
jsparks@childrenunlimitedinc.org
Barbara Ross – Program Coordinator 
bross@childrenunlimitedinc.org; 
http://www.childrenunlimitedinc.org                                      
 
 

Gorham 
 
Family Resource Center Gorham/Berlin 
123 Main Street 
Gorham, NH 03581 
603-466-5190 
Gina Belanger or Sue Watson 
Director of Family Support Services 
Family Resource Center @ Gorham 
603-466-9011 
gina.belanger@frcberlin-gorham.org
sue.watson@frcberlin-gorham.org
http://www.family-resource-center.org/
& 
Catherine P. McDowell, Project Manager 
56 High Acres Road 
Randolph, N.H. 03593 
 Phone: 603-466-5105 
e-mail:cmcdowell@ne.rr.com
 

Littleton 
 
Child and Family Services 
Cherie LeBel & JoAnn Cobb 
28 Lafayette Avenue 
Littleton, NH 03561 
(603) 444-0418 
or 
PO Box 448, 464 Chestnut St. 
Manchester NH 03105       
Phone: 518-4141 
Email:  LeBelc@cfsnh.org / Cobbj@cfsnh.org  
www.cfsnh.org
Facilitators: 
Amy Finkle: FinkleA@cfsnh.org 
Amy Venezia: VeneziaA@cfsnh.org 

 

 
 

Western Region 
 

Keene 
 
Monadnock Family Resource Center 
64 Main St., Suite 212 
Keene, NH 0343130  
603-357-6870   
Attn:  Sarah Benoit  283-1504 (Direct Line) 
Ann Foerster afoerster@mfs.org (Data entry) 
sbenoit@mfs.org
http://www.mfs.org/ 

 

Claremont (currently not participating in WMG) 
 
Good Beginnings of Sullivan County 
169 Main St. 
Claremont, NH  03743 
Ph:   603-542-1848 
Fax:  603-542-1846 
Ellie Tsetsi 
Executive Director 
gb.ellie@dianalovecenter.org 
www.dianalovecenter.org
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Lakes Region 
Laconia 
 
Family Resource Center of Central NH 
635 Main Street, Laconia, NH 03246 
603-524-1741 
Attn: Karen Welford / Jennifer Doris  Karenw@lrcs.org  / Jennifer@lrcs.org   
http://www.lrcsc.org/                                                      
              

Central Region 
 

Manchester Concord 
 

Child and Family Services 
PO Box 448, 464 Chestnut St. 
Manchester NH 03105       
Phone: 518-4141 
Cherie LeBel or JoAnn Cobb  
Email:  Lebelc@cfsnh.org / Cobbj@cfsnh.org
www.cfsnh.org
 

Child and Family Services 
103 North State Street 
Concord, NH 03301 
(603) 224-7479 or 
PO Box 448, 464 Chestnut St. 
Manchester NH 03105       
Phone: 518-4141 
Cherie LeBel or JoAnn Cobb  
Email:  lebelc@cfsnh.org or Cobbj@cfsnh.org
www.cfsnh.org
 

Southern NH 
 

Derry 
 
The Upper Room, a Family Resource Center 
36 Tsienneto Road 
Derry, NH 03038 
Kimberly Bavaro 
Executive Director 
 603-437-8477 X 11 
www.urteachers.org
Coordinator:  Sue Schick X 22 
Or Janis Lilly X 12 
437-8477  
sschick@urteachers.org 
jlilly@urteachers.org 

Nashua 
 
Child and Family Services 
112 West Pearl Street # 1 
Nashua, NH 03060 
(603) 889-7189 or 
PO Box 448, 464 Chestnut St. 
Manchester NH 03105       
Phone: 518-4141 
Cherie LeBel or JoAnn Cobb  
Email:  lebelc@cfsnh.org / Cobbj@cfsnh.org
www.cfsnh.org
Facilitator: 
Jane Marquis 
Sandy Hogan 
hogans10@comcast.net
 

Seacoast Region 
 
Dover / Rochester     Portsmouth 
 
Facilitator: Denise Lepine            Families First of the Greater Seacoast                                              
Home Visiting Program Manager   Community Campus 
Community Action Partnership    100 Campus Drive 
of Strafford County     Portsmouth, NH 03801 
PO Box 160      Phone: (603) 422-8208 Fax: (603) 422-8219 
Dover, NH 03820     Director: Wanda McDonough  
Phone:  (603) 516-8108     Facilitators: Parkie Boley, Georgie Clark, Susan Turner 
Cell:  (603) 534-6191     wmcdonough@familiesfirstseacoast.org 
Fax:  (603) 749-3718     children@familiesfirstseacoast.org 
dlepine@co.strafford.nh.us      Web: www.familiesfirstseacoast.org  
  
 

mailto:Jennifer@lrcs.org
http://www.lrcsc.org/
mailto:Lebelc@cfsnh.org
mailto:Cobbj@cfsnh.org
http://www.cfsnh.org/
mailto:lebelc@cfsnh.org
mailto:Cobbj@cfsnh.org
http://www.cfsnh.org/
http://www.urteachers.org/
mailto:lebelc@cfsnh.org
mailto:Cobbj@cfsnh.org
http://www.cfsnh.org/
mailto:hogans10@comcast.net
https://by2prd0411.outlook.com/owa/redir.aspx?C=M0-xEkBA20ippwcmf-9DKLI9ipKaz88IFsAj0FRB--qBez9ieLPVFIs1wXqZFEXmqvajhaH-jj4.&URL=mailto%3adlepine%40co.strafford.nh.us

	Conway 
	Gorham 
	Littleton 
	 
	 
	Western Region 
	Claremont (currently not participating in WMG) 
	 
	 
	Lakes Region 
	Laconia 
	Southern NH 
	Derry 
	Nashua 
	Seacoast Region 

	 
	Dover / Rochester     Portsmouth 



